Changes to legislation: Waste (Wales) Measure 2010 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 02 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULE

(introduced by section 18)

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Clean Neighbourhoods and Environment Act 2005

- 1 (1) Section 54 of the Clean Neighbourhoods and Environment Act 2005 is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1)–
 - (a) for "appropriate person" substitute; ""Secretary of State""
 - (b) in paragraph (a), after "works" insert; ""in England""
 - (3) In subsection (8), for "appropriate person" substitute ""Secretary of State""
 - (4) In subsection (9), omit the words from "appropriate person" to "for Wales;".

Climate Change Act 2008

- 2 (1) Section 98 (index of defined expressions) of the Climate Change Act 2008 is amended as follows.
 - (2) In the first column, after "the chair" (in Schedule 1)" insert "children" (in Schedule 6)" and at the corresponding place in the second column insert "paragraph 4B(2) of Schedule 6".
 - (3) In the first column, after ""non-monetary discretionary requirement" (in Schedule 6)" insert ""nuisance" (in Schedule 6)" and at the corresponding place in the second column insert "paragraph 4B(6) of Schedule 6".
 - (4) In the first column, after "participant" (in Part 3)" insert "pollution" (in Schedule 6)" and at the corresponding place in the second column insert "paragraph 4B(3) of Schedule 6".
 - (5) In the first column, after "the waste reduction provisions" (in section 72)" insert "young people" (in Schedule 6)" and at the corresponding place in the second column insert "paragraph 4B(8) of Schedule 6".

Changes to legislation:

Waste (Wales) Measure 2010 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 02 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

- s. 12 omitted by 2016 anaw 3 Sch. 2 para. 13(2)
- s. 9(3)(a)(b) and words inserted by S.I. 2019/414 reg. 6(2) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 6(2) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1339, regs. 1(3), 2(2)(a))
- Sch. para. 2 omitted by 2016 anaw 3 Sch. 2 para. 13(3)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Measure associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Measure (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 9A(3) words substituted by S.I. 2019/414 reg. 6(3)(a) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 6(3) omitted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1339, regs. 1(3), 2(2)(b))
- s. 9A(3) words substituted by S.I. 2019/414 reg. 6(3)(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 6(3) omitted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1339, regs. 1(3), 2(2)(b))
- s. 9A(4)(5) inserted by S.I. 2019/414 reg. 6(3)(c) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 6(3) omitted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1339, regs. 1(3), 2(2)(b))